Memo. No. SSKMH/

Government of West Bengal

Office of the Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal
IPGME&R SSKM Hospital, Kolkata — 700 020.

Dated:

Sub: List for appearing in Interview for Stipendiary House Staff ship in the Department of Infectious Disease

With reference to the Notice for Stipendiary House Staff ship in the department of Infectious Disease vide memo no.
SSKMH/HS/ 5392 dated 07.07.2023, the undernoted candidates have been called for appearing in the Interview on 13" July
2023 at LT4 of Academic Building 1* Floor respectively at 1.00 p.m,

Name (Those who
have completed

House staff ship in
Infectious Disease

SINo. | department)

01 Alamgir Shaikh
02 Riddhit Mondal
03 Hirak Raptan

Name (Those who
have completed
House staff ship in
SINo. | others department)
01 Ashim Singha
02 Samim Mondal
03 Najma Sultana
04 Masum Ali
05 ljaj Ahmed
Dibyendu Narayan
06 Ghosh
07 Subir Mandal
08 Abu Basar
09 Sauptik Mandal
10 Suvojit Mookerjee
11 Biplab Saren
12 Amar Mudi
T o v
edical Superinfendent cum vice Principal

LP.G.M.E. & R-SSKMH, Kolkata - 700 020.
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Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1)
2)
3)
4)
3)
6)
7)
8)
9)

The Director, IPGME&R, Kolkata,
The Dean, IPGME&R, Kol-20.

The Deputy Superintendant , SSKM Hospital Kol-20,

Dr. YogiRaj Ray, H.O.D/In-charge of Infectious Disease, IPGME&R- SSKM Hospital . Kol-20.
The Account’s Officer, SSKM Hospital Kol-20.
Asst. Supdt. Atal Saha - to upload the notice in the website of [PGMER.

The Head Clerk. House Staff Section, SSKM Hospital,Kol-20.

The PA to Director, IPGMER, Kol-20

Office Copy.

10) Notice Board.
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